
Product Data Sheet

FR (Flame Resistant)
Self-Fusing  
Silicone Tapes

Typical Physical Properties
Units Fire-Resistant Self Fusing Tapes

Product Name 910-10BxxFR-P1 920-10BxxFR-P1 930-10BxxFR-P1 940-10BxxFR-P1

Thickness
mm
(mil)

0.25
(10)

0.51
(20)

0.76
(30)

1.02
(40)

Width
mm
(in)

25.4
(1.0)

Flammability Rating UL94 V-0

Durometer
Shore A 
Points

60

Elongation % 567 400 420 628

Dielectric Strength
kV/mm
(V/mil)

35.7
(906)

38.4
(976)

33.0
(838)

19.4
(493)

Bond Strength
N/m

(lbf/in)
508
(2.9)

Water Absorption % 0.90

Specific Gravity 1.29

Tensile Strength
kPa
(psi)

7930
(1150)

8100
(1175)

8370
(1215)

8620
(1250)

Volume Resistivity Ω-cm 1.6x1015

Temperature Range
°C

(°F)
-51º to 204º

(-65º to 400º)

Color          Black

All metric conversions are approximate.
Typical values should not be used for specification limits.
Additional Technical information is available.

Rogers offers a fire-resistant self-fusing tape (SFT)  
in BLACK. 

•  Composed of UL V-0 recognized silicone rubber compound
• Available in four thicknesses: 10, 20, 30, & 40 mil
• Meets the UL Recognized A-A-59163A specification
• Reach and RoHS compliant
• Electrically insulating
• Fuses only to itself
• Chemically activated upon stretching
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