

FR (Flame Resistant) Self-Fusing Silicone Tapes

Rogers offers a fire-resistant self-fusing tape (SFT) in **BLACK**.

• Composed of UL V-0 recognized silicone rubber compound

Available in four thicknesses: 10, 20, 30, & 40 mil

- Meets the UL Recognized A-A-59163A specification
- Reach and RoHS compliant
- Electrically insulating
- Fuses only to itself
- Chemically activated upon stretching

		Тур	oical Physical Properties		
	Units	Fire-Resistant Self Fusing Tapes			
Product Name		910-10BxxFR-P1	920-10BxxFR-P1	930-10BxxFR-P1	940-10BxxFR-P1
Thickness	mm (mil)	0.25 (10)	0.51 (20)	0.76 (30)	1.02 (40)
Width	mm (in)	25.4 (1.0)			
Flammability Rating		UL94 V-0			
Durometer	Shore A Points	60			
Elongation	%	567	400	420	628
Dielectric Strength	kV/mm (V/mil)	35.7 (906)	38.4 (976)	33.0 (838)	19.4 (493)
Bond Strength	N/m (lbf/in)	508 (2.9)			
Water Absorption	%	0.90			
Specific Gravity		1.29			
Tensile Strength	kPa (psi)	7930 (1150)	8100 (1175)	8370 (1215)	8620 (1250)
Volume Resistivity	Ω-cm	1.6x10 ¹⁵			
Temperature Range	°C (°F)	-51º to 204º (-65º to 400º)			
Color		Black			

All metric conversions are approximate.

Typical values should not be used for specification limits.

Additional Technical information is available.



The information contained in this document is intended to assist you in designing with Rogers' Elastomeric Material Solutions. It is not intended to and does not create any warranties, express or implied, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose or that the results shown in this document will be achieved by a user for a particular purpose. The user should determine the suitability of Rogers' ARLON products for each application. The Rogers logo, ARLON, and the ARLON logo are trademarks of Rogers Corporation or one of its subsidiaries. © 2018, 2020 Rogers Corporation. All rights reserved. 0120-PDF • Publication #202-185